Middlebury (6-1,0-0 NESCAC) -vs- Keene St. (2-5,0-0 Little East)
12/06/24 at Andrews Hall, Northfield, VT

Date: 12/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Attendance: 85 L L a2

Site: Andrews Hall, Northfield, VT Keene St. 15 16 16 12 59

Middlebury 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Mustafaj,Alexa * 37 9-18 2-5 6-6 0-7 7 2 8 4 0 1 26

05 Messina,Calie & 38 5-9 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 3 3 0 0 2 15

24  Dixon,Augusta * 36 6-13 0-1 1-2 5-5 10 1 0 1 3 2 13

20 Tornwini,Kale i 19 3-6 0-1 2-4 2-5 7 0 0 B 0 1 8

13 Collins,Brooke * 18 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 1 4

44  Baglio,Keeley 18 2-4 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

42  Chenette,Sarah 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

11  Stuart,Gabby 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 2 0

02 Kirck,Emma 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

22  Poorman,Leah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

03 Carrafiello,Catherine 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Lind,Teagan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 5-16 13-17 15-23 38 16 12 11 4 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-9 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-1 100.00 % 10-13 76.92 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 28-64 43.8% 5-16 31.3% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Keene St. 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Rautiola,Brynn * 36 6-15 3-10 3-3 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 18

13 Luizzi,Valerie =3 33 4-16 1-6 2-2 2-0 2 2 4 2 0 3 11

05 Dasaro,Ruby * 32 4-7 1-2 1-1 1-8 9 1 1 4 0 0 10

30 Stewart,Avery =3 32 3-3 1-1 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 4 1 0 7

23  Lee,Samantha * 24  3-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7

33  Krysinski,Lilly 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 4

24  gillis,Morgan 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

10 Bundy,Kiley 14 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

01 Pillsbury,Angel 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

12 Canavan,Kate 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Brown,Anna 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Todd-Rodgers,Hannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 6-25 7-7 8-22 30 15 7 18 1 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-6 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 23-54 42.6 % 6-25 24.0 % 7-7 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Middlebury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene St.
GOOD 3PTR by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 09:45 3-0 V3
FOUL by COLLINS,BROOKE 09:23
09:06 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)
FOUL by DIXON,AUGUSTA 09:06
09:06 3-3 GOOD FT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
MISS LAYUP by TORNWINI,KALE(in the paint) 08:50
08:50 BLOCK by STEWART,AVERY

-- REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
08:21 3-5 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TORNWINI,KALE 08:04
08:04 STEAL by LUIZZI,VALERIE
07:53 3-8 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DASARO,RUBY
GOOD LAYUP by TORNWINI,KALE(in the paint) 07:36 5-8 H3
07:20 TURNOVER by DASARO,RUBY
STEAL by COLLINS,BROOKE 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:15 7-8 H1
06:57 MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE
REBOUND DEF by TORNWINI,KALE ==
MISS 3PTR by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 06:42
== REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
06:32 TURNOVER by DASARO,RUBY
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,AUGUSTA 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
06:05 MISS LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORNWINI,KALE --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,AUGUSTA --
MISS LAYUP by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AVERY
05:23 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,SAMANTHA

MISS 3PTR by TORNWINI,KALE 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
FOUL by COLLINS,BROOKE 05:03
SUB OUT by COLLINS,BROOKE 05:03
SUB OUT by TORNWINI,KALE 05:03
SUB IN by STUART,GABBY 05:03
SUB IN by BAGLIO,KEELEY 05:03
04:47 TURNOVER by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
STEAL by STUART,GABBY 04:47
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTAC(in the paint) 04:23 9-10 H1

ASSIST by MESSINA,CALIE ==
04:11 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE

TURNOVER by DIXON,AUGUSTA 03:52
03:52 STEAL by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
03:48 SUB OUT by LEE,SAMANTHA
03:48 SUB IN by KRYSINSKI,LILLY

03:36 9-15 H6 GOOD LAYUP by KRYSINSKI,LILLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUIZZI,VALERIE

03:19 FOUL by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
03:19 SUB OUT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
03:19 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,ANGEL

SUB OUT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 03:19

SUB IN by KIRCK,EMMA 03:19

MISS FT by BAGLIO,KEELEY 03:19

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

GOOD FT by BAGLIO,KEELEY 03:19 10-15 HS5

03:05 TURNOVER by KRYSINSKI,LILLY



MISS JUMPER by KIRCK,EMMA(in the paint) 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY

02:21 TURNOVER by LUIZZI,VALERIE
STEAL by DIXON,AUGUSTA 02:21
MISS JUMPER by STUART,GABBY(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AVERY
01:56 TURNOVER by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
SUB OUT by STUART,GABBY 01:56
SUB OUT by DIXON,AUGUSTA 01:56
SUB IN by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 01:56
SUB IN by POORMAN,LEAH 01:56
GOOD JUMPER by MESSINA, CALIE 01:42 12-15 H3
01:29 FOUL by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
01:29 TURNOVER by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
TURNOVER by POORMAN,LEAH 01:13
00:52 TURNOVER by STEWART,AVERY
00:52 SUB OUT by DASARO,RUBY
00:52 SUB OUT by STEWART,AVERY
00:52 SUB IN by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
00:52 SUB IN by BUNDY,KILEY
SUB OUT by KIRCK,EMMA 00:52
SUB IN by STUART,GABBY 00:52
GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 00:36 14-15 H 1
00:20 MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE
REBOUND DEF by POORMAN,LEAH -
MISS JUMPER by MESSINA,CALIE 00:02

== REBOUND DEF by PILLSBURY,ANGEL

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Middlebury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene St.
10:00 SUB OUT by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by POORMAN,LEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BAGLIO,KEELEY 10:00
SUB IN by TORNWINI,KALE 10:00
SUB IN by DIXON,AUGUSTA 10:00
09:28 MISS LAYUP by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AUGUSTA ==
GOOD 3PTR by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 09:22 17-15 V2
08:54 MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE
REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA --
08:37 FOUL by LEE,SAMANTHA
GOOD 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE 08:29 20-15 V5
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA ==
08:08 SUB OUT by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
08:08 SUB IN by DASARO,RUBY
FOUL by STUART,GABBY 08:02

07:44 20-17 V3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

MISS JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 07:30
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,AUGUSTA --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(in the paint) 07:22 22-17 V5
07:06 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by TORNWINI,KALE ==
MISS JUMPER by MESSINA,CALIE 06:56
== REBOUND DEF by BUNDY,KILEY
06:48 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA ==
FOUL by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 06:39
TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 06:39



REBOUND DEF by TORNWINI,KALE
TURNOVER by TORNWINI,KALE

SUB OUT by TORNWINI,KALE
SUB IN by BAGLIO,KEELEY
TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

MISS 3PTR by STUART,GABBY

STEAL by STUART,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

REBOUND OFF by DIXON,AUGUSTA

GOOD LAYUP by BAGLIO,KEELEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
FOUL by STUART,GABBY

SUB OUT by STUART,GABBY

SUB IN by KIRCK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BAGLIO,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MESSINA,CALIE

MISS 3PTR by BAGLIO,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

MISS 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,AUGUSTA

FOUL by KIRCK,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BAGLIO,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AUGUSTA
GOOD 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
ASSIST by KIRCK,EMMA

VISITORS: Middlebury

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

22-20

22-22

24-22

26-22

26-24

26-26
28-26

28-29

28-31

31-31

V2

V2

V4

V2

V2

H1

H3

SUB OUT by LUIZZI,VALERIE
SUB IN by STEWART,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,KILEY

GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
ASSIST by DASARO,RUBY
FOUL by BUNDY,KILEY

GOOD JUMPER by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
TURNOVER by DASARO,RUBY

SUB OUT by LEE,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by KRYSINSKI,LILLY

MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AVERY
GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by BUNDY,KILEY
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUNDY,KILEY

SUB IN by LUIZZI,VALERIE

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
MISS LAYUP by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Keene St.

SUB OUT by KIRCK,EMMA
SUB OUT by BAGLIO,KEELEY
SUB IN by COLLINS,BROOKE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
SUB IN by LEE,SAMANTHA



SUB IN by TORNWINI,KALE 10:00

GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(in the paint) 09:35 33-31 V2
09:06 MISS 3PTR by DASARO,RUBY
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,AVERY
09:02 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,AUGUSTA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,AUGUSTA =
08:35 FOUL by LUIZZI,VALERIE
GOOD FT by DIXON,AUGUSTA 08:35 34-31 V3
MISS FT by DIXON,AUGUSTA 08:35
= REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
08:30 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AUGUSTA -
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:20 36-31 V5
ASSIST by MESSINA,CALIE =

08:00 TURNOVER by STEWART,AVERY
STEAL by TORNWINI,KALE 08:00
07:56 FOUL by DASARO,RUBY
MISS FT by TORNWINI,KALE(fastbreak) 07:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TORNWINI,KALE(fastbreak) 07:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TORNWINI,KALE(in the paint) 07:49 38-31 V7
07:36 MISS JUMPER by LUIZZI,VALERIE
REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA -
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND OFF by TORNWINI,KALE o
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint) 07:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 07:04
REBOUND OFF by TORNWINI,KALE o
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,BROOKE 06:56
= REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
06:48 TURNOVER by DASARO,RUBY
06:36 FOUL by LUIZZI,VALERIE
GOOD FT by TORNWINI,KALE 06:36 39-31 V8
GOOD FT by TORNWINI,KALE 06:36 40-31 V9
SUB OUT by TORNWINI,KALE 06:36
SUB IN by BAGLIO,KEELEY 06:36
FOUL by COLLINS,BROOKE 06:28
06:24 TURNOVER by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
STEAL by MESSINA,CALIE 06:24
MISS LAYUP by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(in the paint) 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DASARO,RUBY
06:10 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,AVERY
FOUL by BAGLIO,KEELEY 06:07
06:01 40-33 V7 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LUIZZI,VALERIE
FOUL by MESSINA,CALIE 06:01
06:01 40-34 V6 GOOD FT by LEE,SAMANTHA
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:45
= REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AVERY
FOUL by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 05:30
05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:30 FOUL by STEWART,AVERY
05:30 TURNOVER by STEWART,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,BROOKE 05:11
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,BROOKE =
05:04 FOUL by LEE,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(fastbreak) 05:04 41-34 V7

GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(fastbreak) 05:04 42-34 V38



TURNOVER by COLLINS,BROOKE

STEAL by MESSINA,CALIE
GOOD LAYUP by BAGLIO,KEELEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

GOOD FT by BAGLIO,KEELEY

FOUL by MESSINA,CALIE

GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

FOUL by COLLINS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by DIXON,AUGUSTA

SUB IN by TORNWINI,KALE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,BROOKE
SUB IN by STUART,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by TORNWINI,KALE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAGLIO,KEELEY

SUB IN by DIXON,AUGUSTA

TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by STUART,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by STUART,GABBY

SUB OUT by TORNWINI,KALE
SUB IN by POORMAN,LEAH

GOOD FT by MESSINA,CALIE
GOOD FT by MESSINA,CALIE

GOOD JUMPER by MESSINA,CALIE

VISITORS: Middlebury

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

42-36

44-36

45-36

45-38

45-39

46-39
47-39

50-39

50-40
50-41

50-43
52-43

52-45

53-45
54-45
54-47

56-47

V6

V8

V9

V7

V6

V7
V8

Vi1

V10
V9

V7
V9

V7

V8
V9
V7

V9

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,AVERY
TURNOVER by STEWART,AVERY

FOUL by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DASARO,RUBY
FOUL by LEE,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by LEE,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
MISS 3PTR by LUIZZI,VALERIE

GOOD FT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
GOOD FT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
SUB OUT by STEWART,AVERY
SUB IN by BUNDY,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by KRYSINSKI,LILLY

MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,KILEY

REBOUND OFF by LUIZZI,VALERIE

GOOD TIPIN by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DASARO,RUBY
SUB IN by STEWART,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by LUIZZI,VALERIE

FOUL by KRYSINSKI,LILLY

GOOD LAYUP by KRYSINSKI,LILLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUIZZI,VALERIE

HOME TEAM: Keene St.

10:00

SUB OUT by BUNDY,KILEY



10:00 SUB IN by TODD-RODGERS,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by STUART,GABBY 09:51
REBOUND OFF by POORMAN,LEAH ==

09:49 FOUL by STEWART,AVERY
09:49 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 09:49 57-47 V 10
GOOD FT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 09:49 58-47 V 11
09:39 FOUL by STEWART,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 09:26
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,AUGUSTA --
MISS TIPIN by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint) 09:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:11 MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 08:52
08:52 STEAL by LUIZZI,VALERIE
FOUL by STUART,GABBY 08:44

08:44 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by LUIZZI,VALERIE(fastbreak)
08:44 58-49 V9 GOOD FT by LUIZZI,VALERIE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint) 08:34 60-49 V 11
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA =

08:16 SUB OUT by TODD-RODGERS,HANNAH
08:16 SUB IN by BUNDY,KILEY
08:09 MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA -
GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(fastbreak) 08:06 62-49 V 13
07:52 62-52 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
07:50 SUB OUT by BUNDY,KILEY
07:50 SUB OUT by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
07:50 SUB IN by DASARO,RUBY
07:50 SUB IN by LEE,SAMANTHA
07:50 FOUL by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
TURNOVER by POORMAN,LEAH 07:31
07:31 STEAL by LUIZZI,VALERIE
07:21 MISS LAYUP by DASARO,RUBY(in the paint)
BLOCK by DIXON,AUGUSTA 07:21
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AUGUSTA =
MISS 3PTR by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA 07:11
= REBOUND DEF by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
FOUL by POORMAN,LEAH 07:09
SUB OUT by POORMAN,LEAH 07:09
SUB IN by TORNWINI,KALE 07:09
07:00 62-54 V8 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUIZZI,VALERIE
SUB OUT by STUART,GABBY 06:38
SUB IN by COLLINS,BROOKE 06:38
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,BROOKE 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:20 MISS LAYUP by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AUGUSTA =
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,AUGUSTA 05:53 64-54 V 10
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA =
05:30 MISS JUMPER by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORNWINI,KALE =
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AUGUSTA(in the paint) 05:10 66-54 V 12
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA =
04:47 TURNOVER by LUIZZI,VALERIE
STEAL by DIXON,AUGUSTA 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA(in the paint) 04:28 68-54 V 14



STEAL by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA

GOOD JUMPER by TORNWINI,KALE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
FOUL by MESSINA,CALIE

TURNOVER by TORNWINI,KALE

BLOCK by DIXON,AUGUSTA

BLOCK by DIXON,AUGUSTA

REBOUND DEF by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by MESSINA,CALIE
GOOD JUMPER by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
SUB OUT by MESSINA,CALIE

SUB OUT by TORNWINI,KALE

SUB IN by KIRCK,EMMA

SUB IN by BAGLIO,KEELEY

BLOCK by COLLINS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by MUSTAFAJ,ALEXA
SUB IN by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN

REBOUND DEF by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
SUB OUT by DIXON,AUGUSTA

SUB IN by CHENETTE,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by KIRCK,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAGLIO,KEELEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLLINS,BROOKE

SUB IN by LIND, TEAGAN

MISS LAYUP by CHENETTE,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHENETTE,SARAH

GOOD TIPIN by CHENETTE,SARAH(in the paint)

04:13
04:13

04:08 70-54 V 16
03:43
03:27 70-57 V13
03:05
02:51
02:51

02:38
02:34
02:34

02:27

02:09
02:01 72-57 V15
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:31
01:15
01:15
01:09

00:41
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:28
00:24 74-57 V 17
00:17 74-59 V15

TURNOVER by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

GOOD 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

MISS LAYUP by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

MISS LAYUP by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUIZZI,VALERIE

MISS LAYUP by LUIZZI,VALERIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DASARO,RUBY
MISS 3PTR by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN

SUB OUT by RAUTIOLA,BRYNN
SUB OUT by DASARO,RUBY
SUB OUT by LUIZZI,VALERIE
SUB OUT by LEE,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by STEWART,AVERY
SUB IN by PILLSBURY,ANGEL
SUB IN by BUNDY,KILEY

SUB IN by CANAVAN,KATE
SUB IN by BROWN,ANNA

SUB IN by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
MISS LAYUP by PILLSBURY,ANGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KRYSINSKI,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by BUNDY,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ANNA

SUB OUT by KRYSINSKI,LILLY
SUB IN by GILLIS,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by GILLIS,MORGAN



